SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28993/2011

DEEPAK SACHDEVA AND ORS

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Jain, adv.

Ms.Utkarsha Kohli,adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, adv.

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have been served. Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta takes notice for respondent No.1. It is seen that petitioner has filed an application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.3-5. Office to process it.

List the matter on 13.01.2012.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com