```
ITEM NOS.19+52
                                                                                                                COURT NO.11
                                                                                                                                                                                                               SECTION IVB
                                                              SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                                                                                             RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
      Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2016
        (CC No(s). 5767/2016)
        (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2014
        in CWP No. 749/1985 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
        Chandigarh)
       STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
                                                                                                                                                                                                 Petitioner(s)
                                                                                                                               VERSUS
KHEM CHAND SAINI & ORS. (with appln. (s) for c/o with SLP (C).....CC NO. 590: (with appln. (s) for c/o Date: 04/04/2016 This processed to the company of the
                                                                                                                                                                                                 Respondent(s)
      (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
       SLP (C).....CC NO. 5901/2016
       (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
       Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
                                           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
                                           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
       For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
```

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv. Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C)

Tag with SLP (C) No. 22356 of 2015.

the meantime, status quo as on today with regard the property in dispute, shall be maintained until further orders.

> (Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan) SR. P.A. COURT MASTER