SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 14225/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2014 in CWP No. 18616/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEHAR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birender Kumar Choudhry, AAG Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 9571 of 2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master (Renu Diwan)
Court Master